PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Nikolay Shkolnik	2003-09-25	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
EnGen Group, Inc.	Ten Post Office Square, 9th Floor South Tower		Boston	MASSACHUSETTS	02109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10350167	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 781-863-9931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. **CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029127**

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Maria M. Eliseeva
DATE SIGNED:	2004-03-23

Total Attachments: 2 source=sh01a.TIF source=sh02a.TIF

800010931

REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0981

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION (PATENT APPLICATION PENDING) (SOLE OR JOINT)

Docket: EG-13

WHEREAS, Nikolay Shkolnik a US citizen, residing at 77 Kirkwood Rd., West Hartford CT 06117, USA

(hereinafter collectively and severally referred to as assignors) have invented a certain invention entitled:

POLYMER-MODIFIED ELECTRODE FOR ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES AND ELECTROCHEMICAL SUPERCAPACITOR BASED ON SAID POLYMER-MODIFIED ELECTRODE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed with the US Patent & Trademark Office on <u>January 23, 2003</u> and bearing Serial Number <u>10/350,167</u> and

WHEREAS, EnGen Group, Inc., a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having an office at <u>Ten P.O.</u> Square, 9th Floor South Tower, Boston, MA 02109

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee", which term includes the successors, assigns, and transferees of assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said invention and in and to said letters patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and other countries of the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to each assignor of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignors, collectively and severally, hereby sell, assign and transfer to assignee their full and complete right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said patent application (including the rights of priority thereto and all rights, title, and interests to any and all provisional applications thereof) in the United States, its possessions, and in all other countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its possessions, and any and all other countries to be obtained on said invention or issuing from said nonprovisional application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in other countries for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale, and transfer.

PATENT REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0982 ASSIGNORS further covenant that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, application, and U.S. Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in such other countries as may be known to and within the control of assignors and assignors will in good faith testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits, or the like required or useful to apply for, obtain, license, maintain, issue and enforce said patent application or Letters Patent or equivalent thereof in any other country of the world which may be necessary or desirable therefor.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Edward Dreyfus, Esq. of 608 Sherwood Parkway, Mountainside, NJ 07092 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date and inventor declaration signing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we or I have hereunto set our signatures representing our hands and seals on the respective date(s) indicated, and this assignment is effective as of January 23, 2003.

Name: Nikolay Shkolnik

Date v

PATENT REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0983